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Institute Name: T.K.M.College of Arts and Science, Kollam

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 478 560 508
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 106 118
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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students = No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 467 1035 1502 1495 7 0 124 1136 871 133 56 200
Program(s)]
PG[2 Years 11 213 224 224 0 0 25 166 88 24 22 57
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students

Year students intake in the = students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher

year the year placed Studies
(2017-18) 500 495 (2019-20) 360 96 250000 (two lakhs fifty 193
thousand)
(2018-19) 526 526 (2020-21) 270 45 315000 (three lakhs fifteen 118
thousand)
(2019-20) 508 508 (2021-22) 343 61 300000 (three lakhs ) 149
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2018-19) 114 111 (2019-20) 93

(2019-20) 115 112 (2020-21) 80

(2020-21) 118 118 (2021-22) 74

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

533070 (five lakh thirty three thous
and and seventy)

5119739 (fifty one lakhs ninteen th
ousand seven hundred and thirty n
ine)

2020574 (twenty lakh twenty thous
and five hundred and seventy four)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amountin Rs.)  selected for Higher
placed Studies
26 300000 (three lakh) 29
20 350000 (three lakh fifty 33

thousand)
26 324000 (three lakh twenty 10

four thousand)

2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount

889665 (eight lakhs eighty nine tho
usand six hundred and sixty five)

285401 (two lakhs eighty five thous
and four hundred and one)

936771 (nine lakhs thirty six thousa
nd seven hundred and seventy on
e)

Utilised Amount

504395 (five lakhs four thousand t
hree hundred and ninty five)

1260752 (twelve lakhs sixty thousa
nd seven hundred and fifty two)

3701314 (thirty seven lakhs one th
ousand three hundred and fourtee
n)

3
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Financial Year 2021-22
Utilised Amount
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 58496885 (five crore eighty four lak
hs ninty six thousand eight hundre
d and eighty five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other 6303631 (sixty three lakh three tho
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied usand six hundred and thirty one)
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc. 528432 (five lakh twenty eight thou
sand four hundred and thirty two)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2020-21

Utilised Amount

60239620 (six crore two lakhs thirt
y nine thousand six hundred and t
wenty)

4293062 (forty two lakhs ninty thre
e thousand and sixty two)

449246 (four lakhs fouty nine thou
sand two hundred and forty six)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details
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2019-20

Utilised Amount

66530237 (six crore sixty five lakhs
thirty thousand two hundred and t
hirty seven)

4706144 (forty seven lakhs six thou
sand one hundred and forty four)

1598573 (fifteen lakhs ninty eight t
housand five hundred and seventy
three)

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
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Srno

10

11

12

Name

Dr Sumithra Devi S

Ruksana Sulthana A

H

Firoskhan A

Dr M ] Sheeba

Dr Finser K

Muhammed

Aparna LR

Dr Sumalekshmy

Dr Abdul Rahim

Dr Aswathy M R

Dr Shafana Shaffi

Soumya S

Shiny Salam

Age

43

41

39

50

41

39

46

37

38

34

34

39

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Gender

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Qualification

Ph.D

M.COM

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.COM

Experience (In

Months)

132

118

109

166

49

117

118

77

77

132

133

118

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

15-07-
2011

10-09-
2012

13-06-
2013

17-09-
2008

27-06-
2018

04-10-
2012

13-09-
2012

17-02-
2016

24-02-
2016

27-07-
2011

02-06-
2011

10-09-
2012

Leaving
Date

Association type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Maheen M

JishaM S

Dr Jasin Rahman

Dr Najeem E

Dr P K Manoj

Safir TK

Dr S Anas

Sherifa Rahim

Niza N

Gayatry S

Sherin Aslam

Liby K S

Ajinza A

31

38

38

47

49

33

41

34

31

40

53

41

37

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.COM

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.A

M. Phil

M.A

M.Sc.

85

138

84

165

108

61

118

65

73

141

141

118

133

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06- Regular
2015
07-01- Regular
2011
09-07- Regular
2015
14-10- Regular
2008
15-07- Regular
2013
01-06- Regular
2017
10-09- Regular
2012
17-02- Regular
2017
07-06- Regular
2016
25-10- Regular
2010
25-10- Regular
2010
10-09- Regular
2012
03-06- Regular
2011
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Dr Thanseena Bai R

Dr Jeena R

Shajitha S

Dr Simimole H

Dr Tharun A Rauf

Hazeena S

Rissana T A

Dr AnsilP N

Dr Sumayya A S

Dr Thanooja Thaha

Nisamudheen Ashiq

Dr Sulfiya S Santhosh

Niyas S M

41

39

51

43

44

44

33

40

34

34

34

38

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

MSc(Mathematics)

Ph.D

M.Sc.

(Biochemistry)

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M. Phil

157

84

165

77

77

49

49

43

41

77

80

132

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-06- Regular
2013
03-07- Regular
2015
10-10- Regular
2008
17-02- Regular
2016
17-02- Regular
2016
27-06- Regular
2018
25-02- Regular
2016
27-06- Regular
2018
22-12- Regular
2021
28-09- Regular
2021
24-02- Regular
2016
18-11- Regular
2015
20-07- Regular
2011
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Muhammed Roshan

B

Dr Latha B

Dr Shehnaz S R

Dr Sulfiya Samad

Dr Boby T Edwin

Dr Rohini Krishnan M

\Y

Dr Mohammed Salim
M

Dr Chitra Gopinath
Deepa
Ramachandran

Dr Shargina Beegum
Dr Mumthas Y

Dr Harishankar H' S

Dr Sangeetha G

32

52

42

40

44

33

39

47

41

41

36

40

37

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
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73

137

109

85

166

84

61

108

36

36

36

36

18

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-06- Regular
2016
02-06- Regular
2011
14-06- Regular
2013
01-06- Regular
2015
16-09- Regular
2008
09-07- Regular
2015
02-06- Regular
2017
01-07- Regular
2013
22-12- Regular
2021
22-12- Regular
2021
22-12- Regular
2021
22-12- Regular
2021
08-01- Regular
2021
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52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Nandhitha B

Dr Siyad M A

Adersh VK

Harilal N Thazhikkatu

Dr Diveshkumar KV

Dr Riyas Y

Dr Fousiya R

Aziya Shanavas

Dr Muhammedali P K

Dr Fairoos C

Dr Anshad A

Vidya R

Anumol S

25

41

39

33

35

31

36

27

36

29

33

34

27

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female
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M.Sc.

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.A.(Economics)

16

114

140

71

36

24

48

12

32

24

24

12

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-02-
2021

21-01-
2013

10-11-
2010

10-08-
2016

11-10-
2021

28-09-
2021

25-01-
2022

25-01-
2022

22-12-
2021

22-12-
2021

22-12-
2021

26-09-
2022

26-09-
2022

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

91
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65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Athira S

Swathi R

Dr Jayasree

Sadanandan

Dr Reshma

Surendran

Zainab Salim

Jomol Joy

Aneesha S E

Krishnapriya R

Deepa S

Vijitha V

Dr Abdul Rafeeque T

C

Dr Sangeetha P

Dr Saritha Devi H V

24

25

56

33

36

23

37

29

24

25

38

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female
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M.A.(Economics)

M.A.(Economics)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A.(History)

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

MSc(Mathematics)

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

12

12

25

16

32

24

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

26-09-
2022

26-09-
2022

26-09-
2022

26-09-
2022

26-09-
2022

27-09-
2022

26-09-
2022

26-09-
2022

26-09-
2022

26-09-
2022

22-12-
2022

22-12-
2022

26-09-
2022

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual
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78 SaliniM P 38 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 9 Yes 26-09- Adhoc/
2022 Contractual
79 Fathima Equbal 27  Lecturer Female M.A 6 Yes 26-09- Adhoc /
2022 Contractual
(J 1agree

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview 11/11



