

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-43738

Institute Name: T.K.M.College of Arts and Science, Kollam

Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	478	560	508			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	106	118				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	467	1035	1502	1495	7	0	124	1136	871	133	56	200
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	11	213	224	224	0	0	25	166	88	24	22	57

#### Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2017-18)	500	495	(2019-20)	360	96	250000 (two lakhs fifty thousand)	193
(2018-19)	526	526	(2020-21)	270	45	315000 (three lakhs fifteen thousand)	118
(2019-20)	508	508	(2021-22)	343	61	300000 (three lakhs )	149

PG [2 Years	: Program(s)1:	Placement &	higher studies	for previous 3 y	vears
-------------	----------------	-------------	----------------	------------------	-------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2018-19)	114	111	(2019-20)	93	26	300000 (three lakh)	29
(2019-20)	115	112	(2020-21)	80	20	350000 (three lakh fifty thousand)	33
(2020-21)	118	118	(2021-22)	74	26	324000 (three lakh twenty four thousand)	10

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	533070 (five lakh thirty three thous and and seventy)	889665 (eight lakhs eighty nine tho usand six hundred and sixty five)	504395 (five lakhs four thousand three hundred and ninty five)
New Equipment for Laboratories	5119739 (fifty one lakhs ninteen th ousand seven hundred and thirty n ine)	285401 (two lakhs eighty five thous and four hundred and one)	1260752 (twelve lakhs sixty thousa nd seven hundred and fifty two)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	2020574 (twenty lakh twenty thous and five hundred and seventy four)	936771 (nine lakhs thirty six thousa nd seven hundred and seventy on e)	3701314 (thirty seven lakhs one th ousand three hundred and fourtee n)

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	58496885 (five crore eighty four lak hs ninty six thousand eight hundre d and eighty five)	60239620 (six crore two lakhs thirt y nine thousand six hundred and t wenty)	66530237 (six crore sixty five lakhs thirty thousand two hundred and t hirty seven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	6303631 (sixty three lakh three tho usand six hundred and thirty one)	4293062 (forty two lakhs ninty thre e thousand and sixty two)	4706144 (forty seven lakhs six thou sand one hundred and forty four)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	528432 (five lakh twenty eight thou sand four hundred and thirty two)	449246 (four lakhs fouty nine thou sand two hundred and forty six)	1598573 (fifteen lakhs ninty eight t housand five hundred and seventy three)

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

## **Faculty Details**

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Sumithra Devi S	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	Yes	15-07- 2011		Regular
2	Ruksana Sulthana A H	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	118	Yes	10-09- 2012		Regular
3	Firoskhan A	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	109	Yes	13-06- 2013		Regular
4	Dr M J Sheeba	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	166	Yes	17-09- 2008		Regular
5	Dr Finser K Muhammed	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	49	Yes	27-06- 2018		Regular
6	Aparna L R	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	117	Yes	04-10- 2012		Regular
7	Dr Sumalekshmy	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	118	Yes	13-09- 2012		Regular
8	Dr Abdul Rahim	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	77	Yes	17-02- 2016		Regular
9	Dr Aswathy M R	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	24-02- 2016		Regular
10	Dr Shafana Shaffi	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	132	Yes	27-07- 2011		Regular
11	Soumya S	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	133	Yes	02-06- 2011		Regular
12	Shiny Salam	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	118	Yes	10-09- 2012		Regular

13	Maheen M	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	85	Yes	01-06- 2015	 Regular
14	Jisha M S	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	138	Yes	07-01- 2011	 Regular
15	Dr Jasin Rahman	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	09-07- 2015	 Regular
16	Dr Najeem E	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	165	Yes	14-10- 2008	 Regular
17	Dr P K Manoj	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	15-07- 2013	 Regular
18	Safir T K	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	61	Yes	01-06- 2017	 Regular
19	Dr S Anas	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	118	Yes	10-09- 2012	 Regular
20	Sherifa Rahim	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	65	Yes	17-02- 2017	 Regular
21	Niza N	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	73	Yes	07-06- 2016	 Regular
22	Gayatry S	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	141	Yes	25-10- 2010	 Regular
23	Sherin Aslam	53	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	141	Yes	25-10- 2010	 Regular
24	Liby K S	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	118	Yes	10-09- 2012	 Regular
25	Ajinza A	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	133	Yes	03-06- 2011	 Regular

26	Dr Thanseena Bai R	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	157	Yes	13-06- 2013	 Regular
27	Dr Jeena R	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	03-07- 2015	 Regular
28	Shajitha S	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	165	Yes	10-10- 2008	 Regular
29	Dr Simimole H	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	77	Yes	17-02- 2016	 Regular
30	Dr Tharun A Rauf	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	77	Yes	17-02- 2016	 Regular
31	Hazeena S	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	49	Yes	27-06- 2018	 Regular
32	Rissana T A	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	77	Yes	25-02- 2016	 Regular
33	Dr Ansil P N	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	49	Yes	27-06- 2018	 Regular
34	Dr Sumayya A S	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Biochemistry)	43	Yes	22-12- 2021	 Regular
35	Dr Thanooja Thaha	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	41	Yes	28-09- 2021	 Regular
36	Nisamudheen Ashiq	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	77	Yes	24-02- 2016	 Regular
37	Dr Sulfiya S Santhosh	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	80	Yes	18-11- 2015	 Regular
38	Niyas S M	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	132	Yes	20-07- 2011	 Regular

39	Muhammed Roshan B	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	73	Yes	07-06- 2016	 Regular
40	Dr Latha B	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	137	Yes	02-06- 2011	 Regular
41	Dr Shehnaz S R	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	109	Yes	14-06- 2013	 Regular
42	Dr Sulfiya Samad	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	85	Yes	01-06- 2015	 Regular
43	Dr Boby T Edwin	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	166	Yes	16-09- 2008	 Regular
44	Dr Rohini Krishnan M V	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	09-07- 2015	 Regular
45	Dr Mohammed Salim M	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	61	Yes	02-06- 2017	 Regular
46	Dr Chitra Gopinath	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	108	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
47	Deepa Ramachandran	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	36	Yes	22-12- 2021	 Regular
48	Dr Shargina Beegum	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	22-12- 2021	 Regular
49	Dr Mumthas Y	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	22-12- 2021	 Regular
50	Dr Harishankar H S	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36	Yes	22-12- 2021	 Regular
51	Dr Sangeetha G	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	18	Yes	08-01- 2021	 Regular

52	Nandhitha B	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	16	Yes	03-02- 2021	 Adhoc / Contractual
53	Dr Siyad M A	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	114	Yes	21-01- 2013	 Regular
54	Adersh VK	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	140	Yes	10-11- 2010	 Regular
55	Harilal N Thazhikkatu	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	71	Yes	10-08- 2016	 Regular
56	Dr Diveshkumar K V	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	36	Yes	11-10- 2021	 Regular
57	Dr Riyas Y	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	28-09- 2021	 Regular
58	Dr Fousiya R	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	25-01- 2022	 Regular
59	Aziya Shanavas	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	12	Yes	25-01- 2022	 Regular
60	Dr Muhammedali P K	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	32	Yes	22-12- 2021	 Regular
61	Dr Fairoos C	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	22-12- 2021	 Regular
62	Dr Anshad A	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	22-12- 2021	 Regular
63	Vidya R	34	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
64	Anumol S	27	Lecturer	Female	M.A.(Economics)	12	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual

65	Athira S	24	Lecturer	Female	M.A.(Economics)	12	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
66	Swathi R	25	Lecturer	Female	M.A.(Economics)	12	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
67	Dr Jayasree Sadanandan	56	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	25	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
68	Dr Reshma Surendran	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	8	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
69	Zainab Salim	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(History)	3	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
70	Jomol Joy	23	Lecturer	Female	M.A	3	Yes	27-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
71	Aneesha S E	37	Lecturer	Female	M.A	16	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
72	Krishnapriya R	29	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	9	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
73	Deepa S	24	Lecturer	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	9	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
74	Vijitha V	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	3	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
75	Dr Abdul Rafeeque T C	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	32	Yes	22-12- 2022	 Regular
76	Dr Sangeetha P	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	22-12- 2022	 Regular
77	Dr Saritha Devi H V	37	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	9	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual

78	Salini M P	38	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	9	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual
79	Fathima Equbal	27	Lecturer	Female	M.A	6	Yes	26-09- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual

□ I agree

Submit